PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TECH-STAR ENERGY SERVICES INC.	03/04/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECH-STAR FLUID SYSTEMS INC.
Street Address:	1110, 640 - 8th Avenue SW
City:	Calgary
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T2P 1G7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13193170

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (403)265-7219 Phone: 403-298-3661

Email: rajani@bennettjones.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Roseann B. Caldwell, Bennett Jones LLP

Address Line 1: 4500 Bankers Hall East Address Line 2: 855-2nd Street SW

Address Line 4: Calgary, CANADA T2P 4K7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 53989-27

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roseann B. Caldwell

Total Attachments: 1

source=Tech-Star-ChangeOfName#page1.tif

_OP \$40.00 131

PATENT REEL: 027151 FRAME: 0676 **CORPORATE ACCESS NUMBER: 2011002520**



CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TECH-STAR ENERGY SERVICES INC.
CHANGED ITS NAME TO TECH-STAR FLUID SYSTEMS INC. ON 2010/03/04.



PATENT REEL: 027151 FRAME: 06770-03-04

RECORDED: 10/31/2011